
MMGB Monday Scouts 2025  Term 4 Programme: Scouts    www.motumoanagreenbayscoutgroup.org 

Date Activity Location Details Team Leader Duty  Adults 

Mon 6th October 
6.45pm-8.30pm 

Games, programme, 
achievement  

BHB Hall Tracking achievement and finalising programme.     

Mon 13th October 
6.45pm-8.30pm 

Arts and crafts 
Design and drawing 

BHB Hall  Josh   J&T Out 

Mon 20th October 
 

Bivvy Building  Craigavon park Shelter making in bush. Patrol competition 
Bring tarp and ropes, pegs 

Fraser   

Mon 27th October No Scouts Labour 
Weekend 

     

Mon 3rd November 
6.45pm-8.30pm 

Pioneering BHB Hall Outside Constructing a bridge. Traverse Ad week   Jono 

Mon 10th November 
6.45pm-8.30pm 

Bike ride Waterview Mt Roskill Traversing over a bridge. Need Bike, Helmet, Tools, water, 
snack, torch, warm jumper. Biking Level 4 

Levi and Josh  Sarah 

Mon 17th November 
6.45pm-8.30pm 

Movie night BHB Hall Pitching a tent first.     

Mon 24th November 
6.45pm-8.30pm 

Cooking BHB Hall Outside Patrol Masterchef. Camping L4 William L 
Connor L 

  

Mon 1st December 
6.45pm-8.30pm 

Emergency scenarios BHB Hall Outside or 
somewhere else 

Outdoor first aid. Emergency L4 Oscar L 
Louis/Alby A 

  

Mon 8th December 
6.45pm-8.30pm 

West Wave  West Wave Fun pool night    

Mon 15th Dec Group night End of year Group 
gathering. And Awards 

TBC    

       

 
Leaders / key contacts:Scout Leaders Sarah Reaburn 021-1663-069 , Raani, Tiane, Jonathan, Helen, Gerald 
 Toni Moffatt Group Leader 02102916079 Email: motumoanagreenbay@group.scouts.nz       or reaburn.sarah@gmail.com 
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